

GAHC010047052017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C) 520/2017

1:TAPAN BAISHYA
S/O LT. UPEN BAISHYA R/O SHANTIPUR, HILLSIDE, BHUTNATH
GUWAHATI-9 ALSO HAVING A PERMANENT ADDRESS AT VILLAGE-
UDALBAKRA, MOUZA- BELTOLA, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

1:M. ANGAMATHU AND ORS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KAMRUP METRO, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM

2:PRATIM KATHOTA
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

3:SURYA MEDHI
MANDAL IN THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI -1
ASSAM

4:RANJIT KONWAR
CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR
REVENUE CIRCLE
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

5:SRI VIRENDRA MITTAL
IAS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI - 1
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. N BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MS M HAZARIKA (R1, R2, R5)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

ORDER

Date : 12-12-2018

Heard Ms B Bhuyan, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms M Hazarika, learned Senior Counsel for respondent No. 5, who is the relevant respondent.

Ms Hazarika submits that she has the detailed instructions with her.

Let her file the affidavit within 3 (three) weeks from today.

Case be listed thereafter.

JUDGE

Dorothy

Comparing Assistant