

GAHC010047052017



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/520/2017

TAPAN BAISHYA
S/O LT. UPEN BAISHYA R/O SHANTIPUR, HILLSIDE, BHUTNATH
GUWAHATI-9 ALSO HAVING A PERMANENT ADDRESS AT VILLAGE-
UDALBAKRA, MOUZA- BELTOLA, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

M. ANGAMATHU AND ORS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KAMRUP METRO, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM

2:PRATIM KATHOTA
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

3:SURYA MEDHI

MANDAL IN THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI -1
ASSAM

4:RANJIT KONWAR

CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR
REVENUE CIRCLE
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

5:SRI VIRENDRA MITTAL
IAS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI - 1
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. N BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MS M HAZARIKA (R1, R2, R5)

Linked Case : I.A.(Civil)/2965/2018

TAPAN BAISHYA
S/O LATE UPEN BAISHYA
R/O SHANTIPUR
HILLSIDE
BHUTNATH
GUWAHATI-9. ALSO HAVING A PERMANENT ADDRESS AT VILL-
UDALBAKRA
MOUZA-BELTOLA
DIST-KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

SRI VIRENDRA MITTAL
IAS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (METRO)
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

Advocate for : MS. B BHUYAN
Advocate for : GA
ASSAM appearing for SRI VIRENDRA MITTAL
IAS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

ORDER

Date : 05.06.2024

As prayed for by Ms. P. Borah, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned today; to be listed after 3 weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant