

GAHC010047052017



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/520/2017

TAPAN BAISHYA
S/O LT. UPEN BAISHYA R/O SHANTIPUR, HILLSIDE, BHUTNATH
GUWAHATI-9 ALSO HAVING A PERMANENT ADDRESS AT VILLAGE-
UDALBAKRA, MOUZA- BELTOLA, DIST. KAMRUP, ASSAM

VERSUS

M. ANGAMATHU AND ORS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, KAMRUP METRO, GUWAHATI-1, ASSAM

2:PRATIM KATHOTA
ADDITIONAL DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI-1
ASSAM

3:SURYA MEDHI

MANDAL IN THE OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI -1
ASSAM

4:RANJIT KONWAR

CIRCLE OFFICER
DISPUR
REVENUE CIRCLE
KAMRUP METRO
GUWAHATI
ASSAM

5:SRI VIRENDRA MITTAL
IAS

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP (M)
GUWAHATI - 1
ASSAM.

6:SRI SUMIT SATTAWAN
IAS
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
KAMRUP(M)
ASSAM-78103

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. N BORAH, MR. A K BHUYAN,MRS B BHUYAN,MS. S PHUKAN

Advocate for the Respondent : MS M HAZARIKA (R1, R2, R5), MS. S KHOUND (R1, R2, R5),MS. A R MOLIE,MR. D NATH (R1, R2),MS. K DUTTA (R1, R2)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

O R D E R

Date : 29.01.2025.

Issue notice to the newly impleaded respondent No.6, namely, Sri Sumit Sattawan, IAS, Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).

Petitioners to take steps within two days.

List the mater after four (4) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant